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Cooper Township
Montour County
59 Steltz Road Danville, PA 17821
570-275-6232

June 12, 2025
Agenda

Call to Order

. Pledge Allegiance to the Flag

Approve minutes of previous meeting.

Mo. 20 yote.
TREASURER’S REPORT:
Deposits: 5/2/25 to 6/1/25 Total $7998.34

Tax Collector $3148.91

Tax collector rent $200.00

Record of Deeds $4642.26

Tax claim bureau $7.17
Township Gen. Acct. = Service First Credit Union $ 388,444.62
State Liquid Fuels Acct. =M & T Bank $132,282.58
Total $ 520,727.20
520,727.20
Deposits in Twp. Gen. Acct. Mo. 2™ vote to accept Treasurer’s report.

*Cooper Township loaned Cooper Township Authority $120,000.00(8/11/10)
*Cooper Township loaned Cooper Township Autholity $225,000.00 (6/9/11)

PUBLIC COMMENT

OLD BUSINESS

A. Zoning Report- comp plan, holding tank ordinance, Penn Motel

B. Road Report — road signs

C. SEO/Sewer Report — Pepper Hills concerns, pump replace, Commercial EDU review
D. Solicitor Report — Sewer violations, Fritz letter
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ond vote.
ond vote.

The next Township meeting will be July 10, 2025 at 6:00PM Prevailing time in the
township municipal building, 59 Steltz, Danville, PA 17821 unless advertised.

7. NEW BUSINESS:

A.

B.

C.

D.

F. Review of Correspondence
8. Payment of Bills: Mo.
9. AJOURNMENT: Mo.

BILLS:

Verizon

Danielle Parker - cleaning

Ted Heaps Container

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin, Hall
Stine Lawn Care — April, May
DAEI — collection fee

Crone Metal

Payroll

Total

$42.82
$100.00
$1264.90
$2250.78
$280.00
$719.50
$350.00
$2834.09

$7842.09



