## **Cooper Township**

## **Montour County**

# 59 Steltz Road Danville, PA 17821

### 570-275-6232

June 12, 2025

#### Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Approve minutes of previous meeting.

Mo. 2<sup>nd</sup> vote.

4. TREASURER'S REPORT:

Deposits:	5/2/25 to 6/1/25	Total	\$7998.34
	Tax Collector		\$3148.91
	Tax collector rent		\$200.00
	Record of Deeds		\$4642.26
	Tax claim bureau		\$7.17

Township Gen. Acct. = Service First Credit Union	\$ 388,444.62
State Liquid Fuels Acct. = M & T Bank	\$ 132,282.58
Total	\$ 520,727.20
520,727.20	

Deposits in Twp. Gen. Acct. Mo. 2<sup>nd</sup> vote to accept Treasurer's report. \*Cooper Township loaned Cooper Township Authority \$120,000.00(8/11/10) \*Cooper Township loaned Cooper Township Autho1ity \$225,000.00 (6/9/11)

- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. OLD BUSINESS
  - A. Zoning Report- comp plan, holding tank ordinance, Penn Motel
  - B. Road Report road signs
  - C. SEO/Sewer Report Pepper Hills concerns, pump replace, Commercial EDU review
  - D. Solicitor Report Sewer violations, Fritz letter

7. NEW BUSINESS:

A.

B.

C.

D.

F. Review of Correspondence

8. Payment of Bills: Mo. 2<sup>nd</sup> vote.
9. AJOURNMENT: Mo. 2<sup>nd</sup> vote.

The next Township meeting will be July 10, 2025 at 6:00PM Prevailing time in the township municipal building, 59 Steltz, Danville, PA 17821 unless advertised.

## BILLS:

Verizon	\$42.82
Danielle Parker - cleaning	\$100.00
Ted Heaps Container	\$1264.90
McNerney, Page, Vanderlin, Hall	\$2250.78
Stine Lawn Care – April, May	\$280.00
DAEI – collection fee	\$719.50
Crone Metal	\$350.00
Payroll	\$2834.09

Total \$7842.09